7 5 . 4 2 | ]
REVISIONS
REV. ZIONE DESCRIPTION DATE ENG APPROVAL
03 - 70665-001 WAS 70656-001; 70657-001 WAS 70666-001 10/21/2014
A - RELEASED FOR MANUFACTURING 1/15/2015
B - MULTIPLE UPDATES 10/3/2017
48| 2 | 80279-001 WELDMENT, MANIFOLD, CUNi, (1) SET, 96K CHILLERS
47 | 1 | 80265-001 WELDMENT, BASE, CHILLER, FM96CW / FM120CW / FM180CW
46 | 1 | 71000-001 DETAIL, PLATE, SERIAL NUMBER TAG, FLAGSHIP MARINE
45 | 2 | 70710-001 FABRICATION, STRAP, FILTER DRIER, CHILLER, FM360CW
44 | 1 | 70665001 | FABRICATION, BRACKET, IQUID GAUGE & FILTER DRIER, CHILLER, FM96CW - FM360CW
43 | 1 | 70664002 | FABRICATION, PANEL, LIQUID GAUGE & FILTER DRIER, CHILLER, FM180CW & FM360CW
42 | 1 | 70654-002 FABRICATION, BRACKET, EVAPORATOR, CHILLER, FM120CW
41 | A/R| 61000-001 INSULATION, 1/8" FOAM PEEL AND STICK
40 | A/R| 60998001 TAPE, CORK ROLL, 30'%2"
39 | 4 | 60850-001 SQUARE HEAD NYLON PUSH-IN NUT #8 THREAD
38 | 2 | 60839-001 COUPLING, REDUCING, 1 1/2 X 1 1/4, BRONZE
37 | 2 | 60838-001 COUPLING, REDUCING, 1 1/2 X 3/4, BRONZE
36 | 1 | 60829-001 FITTING, NIPPLE, 1-1/4 X 8, 304 SS
35| 3 | 60824-001 ELBOW, 90 DEG, 1 1/4 FEMALE X 1 1/4 FEMALE, 150 PSI, 304 SS
34 | 1 | 60823-001 COUPLING, BANDED, 1-1/4, 304 SS
33| 2 | 60820-001 NIPPLE, 1-1/4 X CLOSE, 304 SS
32| 2 | 60810-001 PLUG, 3/4 SQ. HD. CORED, BRONZE
31| 1 | 60809-001 PLUG, 1/2 SQ. HD. CORED, BRONZE
30 | 4 | 60560-001 WASHER, 3/8" FINISH 18-8 SS
29 | 8 | 60539-001 NUT, 3/8-16 NYLON LOCK NUT 18-8 SS
28 | 4 | 60534-001 WASHER, 3/8 X 1 1/4 FENDER WASHER, 18-8 S5
27 | 6 | 60531-001 RIVET, 3/16" DIA. .126-.250" GRIP RANGE TS, SS
26 | 4 | 60526-001 NUT, #8-32 MACHINE SCREW NUT 18-8 SS
25 | 10 | 60517-001 SCREW, #8-32 X 3/8" PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW, #2 DRIVE PHILLIPS, 18-8 SS
24 | 4 | 60511-001 WASHER, #8 X 7/16'OD SAE FLAT WASHER 18-8 SS
23 | 1 | 60267-001 COMPRESSOR, SCROLL, 230/3/60, ZR81, 82K BTU
22 | 1 | 60201-001 EVAPORATOR, CHILLED WATER, 50PL, 8-TON, FM96CW
21| 1 | 60123001 FILTER, FILTER/DRIER, 3/4" ODF, C306S
20 | 20 | 60070-001 WASHER, .385 ID X 1.406 OD X .25 THK, 60 DURO EPDM BLACK
19| 2 | 60069-001 SWITCH, PRESSURE, OPEN (400) CLOSE (300)
18| 1 | 60067-001 SWITCH, PRESSURE, OPEN (35) CLOSE (&0)
17| 3 | 50008-001 FABRICATION, TUBING, CHILLER, FM120CW
16| 1 | 40131-001 FITTING, TEMP SENSOR WELL, CTRL.
15| 1 | 40121-001 GAUGE, LOW PRESSURE, NU22 (R22)
14| 1 | 40120001 GAUGE, HI PRESSURE, NU22 (R22)
13| 1 | 40115001 FITTING, TEE, 1-1/4, MNPT, 304 SS
12 [ 1 | 40114-001 FITTING, BUSHING, 1-1/4" MNPT X 1"FNPT, 304 55
11 | 2 | _40107-001 VALVE, ACTUATOR, 1/4" QC X 178 FPT, BRASS
10| 7 | 40102:001 VALVE, 1/4" STANDARD SERVICE, CAP W/RUBBER O-RING
9 | 1 | 40091-001 VALVE, EXPANSION, BALANCED PORT, 8-TON, R22
8 | 1 | 40030-001 LIQUID FLOW SWITCH, (1)SPDT, NEMA4, 1" - 8 PIPES
7 [A/R| 30230001 LOOM, SPLIT-TYPE, BLUE TRACER, 1/2", 1100’, M125-0120-A
6 |A/R| 30157-001 CONDUIT, LIQUID TIGHT, 1/2", GREY, NON-METALIC
5 | 1 | 30139-002 CONNECTOR, STRAIGHT PVC LIQUID-TIGHT, 1/2 NM TYPE B CONDUIT
4 | 3 | 30139001 CONNECTOR, 90 DEGREE PVC LIQUID-TIGHT, 1/2 NM TYPE B CONDUIT
3 [ 1 | 20568001 ASSEMBLY, BRACKET, HALF ROUND BAR, 3/4", FREEZE CONTROL MOUNTING
2 [ 1 | _20014-001 MONITOR, CHILLER, FLAGSHIP MARINE
208-230V/3PH/60HZ SHOWN 1 | 1 | 20012-002 ASSEMBLY,CONTROL BOX, CHILLER, SINGLE COMPRESSOR, 230-460/3/60, UNIVERSAL
ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL CONFIGURATION AVAILABLE: A | QTY. | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
(460V/3PH/60HZ) FLAGSHIP MARINE, INC. BILL OF MATERIALS
ALL EQUIPMENT OPTIONS SHOWN FOR CLAIRITY lagship arine UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: NAME | bate ITITLE: ASSEMBLY. CHILLER
(GUAGES / MANIFOLDS / REVERSE CYCLE) ) JEDVES DEIoNS AR RCHES | B P MBLY, SHILLER,
3427 S8 DINIE HIGHWAY NG AACH 1 6+30' BEND « 2° | CHECKED M | -
STUART |FLORIDA | 34996 | USA DECIMALS XX  * .01 ENG APPR. ey .
(772) 283-1609 | (800) 316-6426 XXX £ 005 PART NO.
FAX (772) 283-4611 HOLE @ XX +.005 MFG APPR. TCM - 20065_00 ‘|
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL B R e 145 L O EAS -
2. PREFERRED LIMITS AND FITS PER ANSI B4.1 (INCHES). T D ORRIETARY TO RLACSHIP MATERIAL PERP s oM SIE |DWG._NO. REV
ez o |Bl FM20065
1. DIMENSIONING & TOLERANCING PER ASME Y14.5M, e oAy o . TREADS OB AT NG R
. ITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF INTERNAL - CLASS 2B 63
NOTES: FLAGSHIP MARINE, INC. APPLICATION DO NOT SCALE DRAWING | MACHINED SURFACES:\ U.0.S SCALE: 1:6 |WGT: 610.45 LBS| SHEET 1 OF 2
7 5 t 4 3 I 9 [ :




8 7 6 5 . 4 2 1
CHILLER
MONITOR
S ENCLOSURE
30.25
32.00 MOUNTING | I | I | 34 MAX
HOLES OVER
- 5 ALL
° |
I
S\ | v
|
) & L @
) G
. 12.00 L
MOUNTING HOLES
17.87
19.50
~—— 20.23 MAX OVER ALL —= AN 2
@ 38) 48 )37 )32
A 22 ) 42 ) 29 | 30 | 46 ) 27
| CHILLED WATER IN 0o 23
21 SEA 1o SEA WATER IN 9
45 WATER OUT é
! 15
__ - 26
| = Ei; 43 L
24 + 26
|| " —H . 44 | ,
) Ny . 18.96 e L
15.59 J . 7 [
8 12.06 . — 12.11 = [
) 5 869 1 = || P 8.73 E . BN )
%% A 519 & Al
7 11 l [ ] [ )
10 L A \ CHILLED
675 WATER OUT 13133 A 35136
@ @ ' 1/2" NPT DRAIN
SECTION A-A
70654-002 REMOVED
FOR CLAIRITY .1;"lagship arine/ DRAWN SIZE | DRAWING NO. REV
Commercia Factory Direct
oty CHECKED B FM20065 R
2427 SE DIXIE HIGHWAY | STUART |FLORIDA | 34996 | USA
(772) 283-1609 | (800) 316-6426 FAX (772) 283-4611 ENG APPR. - WGT: 610.45 LBS | SCALE: 1:10 | SHEET 2 OF 2 D
8 7 6 5 ! 4 3 ! 2 | ]




	20065-001 BOM
	Drawing View4

	20065-001 DIMS
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Section View A-A


